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POKER DEL CROSS DEL NOVARESE
24° edizione

2° prova

BEDISCO (Oleggio) 26 DICEMBRE 2024

1 FANOTTOLI  LUCA RUN CARD 1996 AM

2 GATTONI MARCO SPORT PROJET VCO 1997 AM

3 FONTANA NICOLO’ FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1999 AM

4 CANE DAVIDE FRECCE BIANCHE 1987 AM

5 BORONA NICOLO’ CASORATE 1995 AM

6 APOLLONIO MATTEO GAO 2009 JM

7 MUSSI FEDERICO GSA 2005 AM

8 DE ROSA ALESSIO COMO 2007 AM

9 MOUIH AARAB GSA 2010 JM

10 MAZZONE LUCA ATLETICA VALSESIA 1998 AM

11 VAIANA NICOLA FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1979 M40

12 CAVALLARO SANDRO CUS INSUBRIA 1975 M50

13 MONTANARI GIORDANO GAV VERTOVA 1981 M40

14 BROGGI BENEDETTA SPORT PROJET VCO 1992 AF

15 SIGNINI SILVIA STRONESE 2007 AF

16 BORI FRANCESCO GSA 1980 M40

17 MORETTI CESARE FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1969 M50

18 MORONI MARCO ARC BUSTO 1978 M40

19 BORI SARA GSA 2009 JF

20 CONTI ROGER CADDESE 1991 AM

21 CATAUDELLA MANUEL ATLETICA VALSESIA 2003 AM

22 PURICELLI MARCO CASORATE 2007 AM

23 FERRAZZO SANDRO CASORATE 1976 M40

24 CAVALLARO LETIZIA INSUBRIA 2007 AF

25 CIOCCA BARTOLOMEO BRONTOLO BIKE 2004 AM

26 ANASTASI GIANLUCA ATLETICA TRECATE 1974 M50

27 ZUCCO ADRIANO C.R.GENOVA 1971 M50

28 PULICI STEFANIA BRONTOLO BIKE 1982 F40

29 BAROZZI LIVIO MARATHON VERBANIA 1964 M60

30 FALOTICO VINCENZO MARATHON VERBANIA 1975 M50

31 PAESE MARCO MERCURIO 1971 M50

32 LIBORIO MICHELE ATLETICA 99 VITTUONE 1976 M40

33 FALABELLA FRANCESCO GSA 1987 AM

34 MURARO ROBERTO CASORATE 1975 M50

35 TRAVAGLIA SIMONE AMATORI SPORT 1977 M40

36 BONIFORTI ALESSANDRO CADDESE 1979 M40

37 CABRINO LUIGI SANFRONT 1977 M40

38 FIORI ANDREA TRAIL RUN VALSESSERA 1976 M40

39 MAZZILLI FRANCESCO CASORATE 1958 M60

40 CUTECCHIA FRANCESCO GAVIRATE 1963 M60

41 CONTI MANUEL CADDESE 1991 AM

42 MILESI PAOLO GAO 1965 M60

43 MARTINOLI MAURO AMATORI SPORT 1977 M40

44 DAFFARA CRISTIAN GAO 1989 AM



Bedisco 2005-06     2

45 COLOMBO LUCA GAO 1976 M40

46 JAMES YAFTER GYABAAH GSA 2002 AM

47 BIOLCATI MICHELE GSA 1969 M50

48 POLETTI FEDERICO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1998 AM

49 BAGNATI ZACCHEO RUN CARD 1975 M50

50 CANNONE DENNI GSA 1980 M40

51 CIALFI ALESSANDRO LA MICHETTA 1954 M70

52 PURICELLI ANTONIO CASORATE 1970 M50

53 SCHIAVON CHIARA FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1998 AF

54 MARINO GIUSEPPE CADDESE 1975 M50

55 FOLLI FABRIZIO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1955 M70

56 CROCE GABRIELE CAMPUS VARESE 1964 M60

57 UGOLOTTI ALDO BRONTOLO BIKE 1984 M40

58 GALUPPO BRUNO LEANDRO PODISTICA ARONA 1968 M50

59 PADRICELLI ALBERTO LIBERO 1980 M40

60 LEONARDI RAFFAELLA PODISTICA ARONA 1977 F40

61 MALTAGLIATI ANDREA CASORATE 1973 M50

62 TORRICO GIORGIA GSA 2010 JF

63 GIUDICI ELVIS GAO 1978 M40

64 CERUTTI GIOVANNA GSA 1959 F60

65 BRUSATI ALESSIO LIBERO 1970 M50

66 RABBIA ANTONELLA BRANCALEONE ASTI 1969 F50

67 BRESCIANI ALBERTO GAO 1972 M50

68 PINOTTO STEFANO LIBERO 1965 M60

69 CARU ADRIANO CASORATE 1962 M60

70 ZANETTI PIERO CAMPUS VARESE 1953 M70

71 SQUILLACE BRUNO LIBERO 2007 AM

72 CARDINALI MAURO TEAM ATTIVA SALUTE 1967 M50

73 ZAMPILLI PAOLO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1966 M50

74 BIANCHETTI SILVANO AVIS OSSOLANA 1961 M60

75 FESTARI MICHELE GAO 1976 M40

76 TABACCHINI FAUSTO CASTELLANIA 1967 M60

77 BENVEGNU ALEX TRT 1975 M50

78 BOSINA MARCO FRATTINI 1968 M50

79 GIUDICI FABIO CASORATE 1963 M60

80 BACCAGLIO RAFFAELE AVIS OSSOLANA 1971 M50

81 GARAVAGLIA MARCO CASORATE 1959 M60

82 BOBBIO MASSIMO FRATTINI 1968 M50

83 BOSCANI GIAMPIETRO CENTOTORRI 1958 M60

84 GRANELLI EMILIANO GSA 1973 M50

85 DISPERATI JULIANA JRC RUNNING  CLUB 1977 F40

86 CASA FABIO CAMPUS VARESE 1967 M50

87 LO RUSSO ANTONELLO LIBERO 1976 M40

88 RUGA FRANCO CASTELLANIA 1950 M75

89 TREVISAN EMILIO CASTELLANIA 1966 M50

90 TREVISAN MATTEO CASTELLANIA 1991 AM

91 GNOATO FABRIZIO LIBERO 1967 M50

92 GOBBO GIANCARLO CASORATE 1959 M60

93 ZANINETTI CLAUDIO AMATORI SPORT 1955 M70

94 COLOMBO LAMBERTO VITTUONE 1987 AM

95 FERRARI ANDREA CASTELLANIA 1967 M50
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96 ZAMBON RITA RUNNER VARESE 1963 F60

97 FRANZON ELISA FRATTINI 1968 F50

98 FANTONETTI NATASCIA CADDESE 1975 F50

99 BORI NICOLE GSA 2005 AF

100 CARDANI GIANNI GAO 1966 M50

101 VILLA ENNIO 7 LAGHI 1948 M75

102 PRANDI ULDERICO GRAVELLONA 1957 M60

103 POIRE ANTONIO MASTER NOVARA 1944 M75

104 FREGNAN CRISTINA VENUS TRIATHLON 1975 F50

105 DELL’ALMA  STELLA LIBERO 1964 F60

106 CARMINATI LOREDANA AVIS OSSOLANA 1975 F50

107 MASTELLI BARBARA CASORATE 1973 F50

108 PAVAN GIULIANO LIBERO 1952 M70

109 LISSANDRELLI PAOLO ASI 1950 M70

110 MIGLIO FLORILDE BELLIRUN 1971 F50

111 SQUILLACE DANIELE LIBERO 1975 M50

112 SALSA SOFIA GAO 2004 AF

113 SALSA ANDREA GAO 1970 M50

114 BERTULETTI CRISTINA RUNNER VALBOSSA 1966 F50

115 GALBANI ANNALISA ALA ABBIATEGRASSO 1952 F70

116 ZANINETTI VALENTINA AMATORI SPORT 1984 F40

117 DUCA TIZIANA FRATTINI 1965 F60

118 PUNCHIA MASSIMO GENZIANELLA 1965 M60

119 GALLI RENATO SAN MARCO 1965 M60

120 GRASSINI GIOVANNI CAMPUS VARESE 1947 M75

121 BENEVENTO NICOLA 7 LAGHI 1950 M75

122 MICHELETTO NADIA PODISMO E CAZZEGGIO 1959 F60

123 PORTOLESI ANTONIO MASTER NOVARA 1952 M70

124 CERELLO ANGELO 3V (2GIRI) 1934 M75

125 RONCHETTI DANIELA AMATORI SPORT 1955 F70

126 MAURO SILVIA LIBERA 1990 AF

127 BONAMICO STELLA CADDESE 1975 F50

128 CASA ARIANNA CAMPUS VARESE 2004 AF

129 SIMONOTTI ELENA GAO 1970 F50

130 BALLABIO ALBERTO CASORATE 1957 M60

131 VRABY HANNA FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1958 F60

132 RODARI ALBERTO VARESE 1954 M70

133 LEPRI CATIA SAN MARCO 1962 F60

134 ANTONIAZZO MARTA GSA 1986 AF

135 CERRUTI SOLA MATTIA GSA 1985 M40

136 BACCHETTA BRUNO LIBERO 1960 M60

137 ADAMO NICOLA MEZZANESE 1959 M60

138 SAIA IOLANDA FRATTINI 1966 F50

139 COLOMBO ALBERTO FRATTINI 1949 M75

140 PONTI ROBERTO 7 LAGHI 1968 M50

141 GUASTAMACCHIA DOMENICA 7 LAGHI 1951 F70

BIMBOGIRO

CERUTTI SOLA GRETA GSA 2016

BIANCHI SAMUELE GSA 2016
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CABRINO GABRIELE 2016

DESTEFANO NOAH 2018

BONIFORTI RACHELE CADDESE 2016

FINESSO LEONARDO ATLETICA VALSESIA 2020

MINIGIRO

MARCATO LORENZO ZEGNA 2011

CILIBERTO MATTEO GSA 2012

VECCHIO VALENTINO 2011

VECCHIO FEDERICO 2014

POLONI SIMONE OVEST TICINO 2011

CERUTTI SOLA FILIPPO GSA 2014

FOSCALINA RAFFAELE GSA 2015

FIORI MATTIA GSA 2012

PRANDINA BIANCA GSA 2013

RATTO CARLOTTA GSA 2015

CROLA MARIANNA HIKARI GAO 2011

GRANELLI MATTIA GSA 2013

CROLA CAROLINA ASAKY GAO 2015

GRANELLI NICOLO’ GSA 2011

CABRINO ENRICO 2015

ROBUSTINI ALESSANDRO GAO 2012

FESTARI ALESSANDRO GAO 2012

FIORI LUCA GSA 2014

LORUSSO CAMILLA GSA 2014

ROBUSTINI ANDREA GAO 2014

TRAVAGLIA CAMILLA AMATORI SPORT 2013

GRUPPI

GSA       27

CASORATE 17

GAO 15

CADDESE 11

FULGOR 8

FRATTINI 6

CATEGORIA AM

1 FANOTTOLI  LUCA RUN CARD 1996 AM

2 GATTONI MARCO SPORT PROJET VCO 1997 AM

3 FONTANA NICOLO’ FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1999 AM

4 CANE DAVIDE FRECCE BIANCHE 1987 AM

5 BORONA NICOLO’ CASORATE 1995 AM

7 MUSSI FEDERICO GSA 2005 AM

8 DE ROSA ALESSIO COMO 2007 AM

10 MAZZONE LUCA ATLETICA VALSESIA 1998 AM

20 CONTI ROGER CADDESE 1991 AM

21 CATAUDELLA MANUEL ATLETICA VALSESIA 2003 AM
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22 PURICELLI MARCO CASORATE 2007 AM

25 CIOCCA BARTOLOMEO BRONTOLO BIKE 2004 AM

33 FALABELLA FRANCESCO GSA 1987 AM

41 CONTI MANUEL CADDESE 1991 AM

44 DAFFARA CRISTIAN GAO 1989 AM

46 JAMES YAFTER GYABAAH GSA 2002 AM

48 POLETTI FEDERICO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1998 AM

71 SQUILLACE BRUNO LIBERO 2007 AM

90 TREVISAN MATTEO CASTELLANIA 1991 AM

94 COLOMBO LAMBERTO VITTUONE 1987 AM

M40

11 VAIANA NICOLA FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1979 M40

13 MONTANARI GIORDANO GAV VERTOVA 1981 M40

16 BORI FRANCESCO GSA 1980 M40

18 MORONI MARCO ARC BUSTO 1978 M40

23 FERRAZZO SANDRO CASORATE 1976 M40

32 LIBORIO MICHELE ATLETICA 99 VITTUONE 1976 M40

35 TRAVAGLIA SIMONE AMATORI SPORT 1977 M40

36 BONIFORTI ALESSANDRO CADDESE 1979 M40

37 CABRINO LUIGI SANFRONT 1977 M40

38 FIORI ANDREA TRAIL RUN VALSESSERA 1976 M40

43 MARTINOLI MAURO AMATORI SPORT 1977 M40

45 COLOMBO LUCA GAO 1976 M40

50 CANNONE DENNI GSA 1980 M40

57 UGOLOTTI ALDO BRONTOLO BIKE 1984 M40

59 PADRICELLI ALBERTO LIBERO 1980 M40

63 GIUDICI ELVIS GAO 1978 M40

75 FESTARI MICHELE GAO 1976 M40

87 LO RUSSO ANTONELLO LIBERO 1976 M40

135 CERRUTI SOLA MATTIA GSA 1985 M40

M50

12 CAVALLARO SANDRO CUS INSUBRIA 1975 M50

17 MORETTI CESARE FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1969 M50

26 ANASTASI GIANLUCA ATLETICA TRECATE 1974 M50

27 ZUCCO ADRIANO C.R.GENOVA 1971 M50

30 FALOTICO VINCENZO MARATHON VERBANIA 1975 M50

31 PAESE MARCO MERCURIO 1971 M50

34 MURARO ROBERTO CASORATE 1975 M50

47 BIOLCATI MICHELE GSA 1969 M50

49 BAGNATI ZACCHEO RUN CARD 1975 M50

52 PURICELLI ANTONIO CASORATE 1970 M50

54 MARINO GIUSEPPE CADDESE 1975 M50

58 GALUPPO BRUNO LEANDRO PODISTICA ARONA 1968 M50

61 MALTAGLIATI ANDREA CASORATE 1973 M50

65 BRUSATI ALESSIO LIBERO 1970 M50

67 BRESCIANI ALBERTO GAO 1972 M50

72 CARDINALI MAURO TEAM ATTIVA SALUTE 1967 M50

73 ZAMPILLI PAOLO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1966 M50
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77 BENVEGNU ALEX TRT 1975 M50

78 BOSINA MARCO FRATTINI 1968 M50

80 BACCAGLIO RAFFAELE AVIS OSSOLANA 1971 M50

82 BOBBIO MASSIMO FRATTINI 1968 M50

84 GRANELLI EMILIANO GSA 1973 M50

86 CASA FABIO CAMPUS VARESE 1967 M50

89 TREVISAN EMILIO CASTELLANIA 1966 M50

91 GNOATO FABRIZIO LIBERO 1967 M50

95 FERRARI ANDREA CASTELLANIA 1967 M50

100 CARDANI GIANNI GAO 1966 M50

111 SQUILLACE DANIELE LIBERO 1975 M50

113 SALSA ANDREA GAO 1970 M50

140 PONTI ROBERTO 7 LAGHI 1968 M50

M60

29 BAROZZI LIVIO MARATHON VERBANIA 1964 M60

39 MAZZILLI FRANCESCO CASORATE 1958 M60

40 CUTECCHIA FRANCESCO GAVIRATE 1963 M60

42 MILESI PAOLO GAO 1965 M60

56 CROCE GABRIELE CAMPUS VARESE 1964 M60

68 PINOTTO STEFANO LIBERO 1965 M60

69 CARU ADRIANO CASORATE 1962 M60

74 BIANCHETTI SILVANO AVIS OSSOLANA 1961 M60

76 TABACCHINI FAUSTO CASTELLANIA 1967 M60

79 GIUDICI FABIO CASORATE 1963 M60

81 GARAVAGLIA MARCO CASORATE 1959 M60

83 BOSCANI GIAMPIETRO CENTOTORRI 1958 M60

92 GOBBO GIANCARLO CASORATE 1959 M60

102 PRANDI ULDERICO GRAVELLONA 1957 M60

118 PUNCHIA MASSIMO GENZIANELLA 1965 M60

119 GALLI RENATO SAN MARCO 1965 M60

130 BALLABIO ALBERTO CASORATE 1957 M60

136 BACCHETTA BRUNO LIBERO 1960 M60

137 ADAMO NICOLA MEZZANESE 1959 M60

M70

51 CIALFI ALESSANDRO LA MICHETTA 1954 M70

55 FOLLI FABRIZIO FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1955 M70

70 ZANETTI PIERO CAMPUS VARESE 1953 M70

93 ZANINETTI CLAUDIO AMATORI SPORT 1955 M70

108 PAVAN GIULIANO LIBERO 1952 M70

109 LISSANDRELLI PAOLO ASI 1950 M70

123 PORTOLESI ANTONIO MASTER NOVARA 1952 M70

132 RODARI ALBERTO VARESE 1954 M70

M75

88 RUGA FRANCO CASTELLANIA 1950 M75

101 VILLA ENNIO 7 LAGHI 1948 M75
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103 POIRE ANTONIO MASTER NOVARA 1944 M75

120 GRASSINI GIOVANNI CAMPUS VARESE 1947 M75

121 BENEVENTO NICOLA 7 LAGHI 1950 M75

139 COLOMBO ALBERTO FRATTINI 1949 M75

124 CERELLO ANGELO 3V (2GIRI) 1934 M75

JUNIOR MASCHILE

6 APOLLONIO MATTEO GAO 2009 JM

9 MOUIH AARAB GSA 2010 JM

AF

14 BROGGI BENEDETTA SPORT PROJET VCO 1992 AF

15 SIGNINI SILVIA STRONESE 2007 AF

24 CAVALLARO LETIZIA INSUBRIA 2007 AF

53 SCHIAVON CHIARA FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1998 AF

99 BORI NICOLE GSA 2005 AF

112 SALSA SOFIA GAO 2004 AF

126 MAURO SILVIA LIBERA 1990 AF

128 CASA ARIANNA CAMPUS VARESE 2004 AF

134 ANTONIAZZO MARTA GSA 1986 AF

F40

28 PULICI STEFANIA BRONTOLO BIKE 1982 F40

60 LEONARDI RAFFAELLA PODISTICA ARONA 1977 F40

85 DISPERATI JULIANA JRC RUNNING  CLUB 1977 F40

116 ZANINETTI VALENTINA AMATORI SPORT 1984 F40

F50

66 RABBIA ANTONELLA BRANCALEONE ASTI 1969 F50

97 FRANZON ELISA FRATTINI 1968 F50

98 FANTONETTI NATASCIA CADDESE 1975 F50

104 FREGNAN CRISTINA VENUS TRIATHLON 1975 F50

106 CARMINATI LOREDANA AVIS OSSOLANA 1975 F50

107 MASTELLI BARBARA CASORATE 1973 F50

110 MIGLIO FLORILDE BELLIRUN 1971 F50

114 BERTULETTI CRISTINA RUNNER VALBOSSA 1966 F50

127 BONAMICO STELLA CADDESE 1975 F50

129 SIMONOTTI ELENA GAO 1970 F50

138 SAIA IOLANDA FRATTINI 1966 F50

F60

64 CERUTTI GIOVANNA GSA 1959 F60

96 ZAMBON RITA RUNNER VARESE 1963 F60

105 DELL’ALMA  STELLA LIBERO 1964 F60

117 DUCA TIZIANA FRATTINI 1965 F60

122 MICHELETTO NADIA PODISMO E CAZZEGGIO 1959 F60
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131 VRABY HANNA FULGOR PRATO SESIA 1958 F60

133 LEPRI CATIA SAN MARCO 1962 F60

F70

115 GALBANI ANNALISA ALA ABBIATEGRASSO 1952 F70

125 RONCHETTI DANIELA AMATORI SPORT 1955 F70

141 GUASTAMACCHIA DOMENICA 7 LAGHI 1951 F70

JUNIOR FEMMINILE

19 BORI SARA GSA 2009 JF

62 TORRICO GIORGIA GSA 2010 JF


